G.N. 3239 Lands Department

LANDS RESUMPTION ORDINANCE (Chapter 124)

RESUMPTION OF LAND FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SECOND PHASE OF THE KWUN TONG TOWN CENTRE—MAIN SITE DEVELOPMENT SCHEME BY THE URBAN RENEWAL AUTHORITY AT KWUN TONG, KOWLOON

To the owners and every person interested or having any right or easement in the land more particularly described below and shown coloured orange on the plan numbered KM10144 which is deposited in the Central and Western Home Affairs Enquiry Centre, Ground Floor, Harbour Building, 38 Pier Road, Central, Hong Kong, the Kwun Tong Home Affairs Enquiry Centre, Ground Floor, The Grande Building, 398 Kwun Tong Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon and the District Lands Office, Kowloon East, 10th Floor, Yau Ma Tei Carpark Building, 250 Shanghai Street, Kowloon (Note: District Lands Office, Kowloon East will be relocated to 4th Floor, South Tower, West Kowloon Government Offices, 11 Hoi Ting Road, Kowloon tentatively on 10 June 2019. For the exact relocation date, please contact District Lands Office, Kowloon East) and which is available for inspection there during office hours:—

Lots Nos.	Address
Kwun Tong Inland Lot No. 196	_
Kun Tong Inland Lot No. 107	4 Hong Ning Road and 2 Yue Man Square
Kun Tong Inland Lot No. 340	4 Yue Man Square
Kun Tong Inland Lot No. 341	6 Yue Man Square
Kwun (or Kun) Tong Inland Lot No. 342	8 Yue Man Square
Kun Tong Inland Lot No. 343	10 Yue Man Square
Kun Tong Inland Lot No. 344	12 Yue Man Square
Kwun Tong Inland Lot No. 198	389–399 Kwun Tong Road and 14–24 Yue Man Square
Kwun Tong Inland Lot No. 310	401–405 Kwun Tong Road and 26–32 Yue Man Square
Kwun Tong Inland Lot No. 309	407–431 Kwun Tong Road and 34–62 Yue Man Square
Kwun Tong Inland Lot No. 209	437–449 Kwun Tong Road and 64–76 Yue Man Square

TAKE NOTICE that the Chief Executive in Council having decided that the above-mentioned lots are required for a public purpose, the Chief Executive has ordered that the above-mentioned lots shall be resumed and revert to the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region on the expiration of THREE months from the date of the affixing of this notice to the said land.

23 April 2019

Tony MOYUNG Deputy Director/Specialist, Lands Department